
Finkstonball XXI - Softball

Overall Statistics for Pee Wees (as of May 21, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 2-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Santos Casey  . 6 1 5 5-4 13 4 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 6 9 2 0 0 0 0  . 6 1 5 0 0 2-2 27 3 0 1.000

25 Goff Arana Claribell  . 4 4 4 4-4 9 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 4 4 4 3 0 1 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

 2 Siedler Sabine  . 3 3 3 4-4 6 6 2 1 1 0 5 5  . 8 3 3 5 0 0 0  . 5 8 3 1 1 0-0 6 7 3  . 8 1 3

69 Hartweger Alecia  . 2 8 6 5-5 14 5 4 0 1 0 2 6  . 4 2 9 2 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 1-1 2 6 6  . 5 7 1

 1 Grun Lauren  . 2 5 0 5-5 16 4 4 0 1 0 2 6  . 3 7 5 2 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 10 3 1  . 9 2 9

26 Latif Katharina  . 1 4 3 5-5 14 3 2 1 1 0 0 5  . 3 5 7 1 0 5 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 22 2 1  . 9 6 0

99 Brandstetter Johann  . 1 3 3 5-5 15 0 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 1 3 3 0 0 8 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 6 Ratzinger Karin  . 1 2 5 3-3 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 2 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 1-1 4 2 1  . 8 5 7

--------------------

 0 Utzig Beate  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

44 Hager Lisa  . 2 5 0 3-3 8 2 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 5 0 4  . 5 5 6

13 Korotvicka Bettina  . 1 4 3 4-4 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 2 2 5  . 4 4 4

88 Schweighofer Sabri  . 1 4 3 3-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 3 0 4 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 2  . 6 6 7

Totals  . 2 7 5 5 120 31 33 4 4 0 23 45  . 3 7 5 18 0 26 0  . 3 6 7 1 2 7-8 83 27 24  . 8 2 1

Opponents  . 2 1 2 5 118 43 25 1 4 1 26 37  . 3 1 4 27 5 33 0  . 3 8 0 0 4 18-20 84 36 15  . 8 8 9

LOB - Team (26), Opp (28). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (1).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

69 Hartweger Alecia  4 . 8 1 2-1 3 3 2 0/0 0 16.0 10 24 11 17 20 0 3 0  . 1 5 9 12 3 0 0 4

 1 Grun Lauren  7 . 2 0 0-2 3 2 2 0/0 0 11.2 15 19 12 10 13 1 1 1  . 2 7 3 6 2 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 0 6 2-3 5 5 4 0/0 0 27.2 25 43 20 27 33 1 4 1  . 2 1 2 18 5 0 0 4

Opponents  5 . 7 5 3-2 5 5 5 1/0 0 28.0 33 31 23 18 26 4 4 0  . 2 7 5 5 0 0 1 2

PB - Team (2), Santos C 1, Siedler S 1. SBA/ATT - Hartweger A (13-14), Latif K (9-9), Santos C (7-9), Grun L (5-6), Siedler S

(2-2).



Finkstonball XXI - Softball

Overall Statistics for Pee Wees (as of May 21, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 Santos Casey 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 1 0

25 Goff Arana Claribell 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Utzig Beate 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Latif Katharina 25 22 2 1  . 9 6 0 1 9 0 1.000 0 0

 1 Grun Lauren 14 10 3 1  . 9 2 9 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 6 Ratzinger Karin 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Siedler Sabine 16 6 7 3  . 8 1 3 0 2 0 1.000 1 0

88 Schweighofer Sabri 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

69 Hartweger Alecia 14 2 6 6  . 5 7 1 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

44 Hager Lisa 9 5 0 4  . 5 5 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Korotvicka Bettina 9 2 2 5  . 4 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Brandstetter Johann 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 134 83 27 24  . 8 2 1 1 18 2  . 9 0 0 2 0

Opponents 135 84 36 15  . 8 8 9 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.5 IP/Game


